

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 11, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 4 May 2023 of **DPWH Region XIII Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer JOSE CAESAR A. RADAZA**, **Butuan City District Engineering Office (BCDEO)**, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 300219101795000 Project ID: P00734001MN				1	
Convergence and Special Support Program – Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure, Barangay Marcos Calo, Las Nieves, Agusan del Norte			Convergence and Special Support Program Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure, Barangay Marcos Calo, Las Nieves, Agusan del Norte		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 34.727 Lineal meters	₱ 138,940.88/ Lineal meters	P 4,825,000.00	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 70.060 Lineal meters	P68,869.54/ Lineal meters	₱ 4,825,000.00
EAO	***	₱ 175,000.00	EAO	-	P 175,000.00
Total: P 5,000,000.00			Total: P 5,000,000.00		

Justification:

- Decrease in unit cost due to decreased volume in subbase and base course and decreased area of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP).
- The increase in physical target from 34.727 Lineal Meter to 70.060 Lineal Meter was made to maximize the utilization of allotted fund.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Modification Request Form, Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged Photographs, Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED), and Certificate of reasonableness of Unit Cost.



Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:-

EDGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersectary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP